503815890 05/06/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3862538

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WILLIAM H. MOWRY JR.	02/25/1999

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE STANDARD REGISTER COMPANY
Street Address:	600 ALBANY STREET
City:	DAYTON
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	45408

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6254007

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)349-9266

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 612-252-1558

Email: mitchell@ptslaw.com

Correspondent Name: DAIDRE L. BURGESS

Address Line 1: 80 SOUTH 8TH STREET

Address Line 2: 4800 IDS CENTER

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3729.220US02
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	VALERIE P. MITCHELL
SIGNATURE:	/Valerie P. Mitchell/
DATE SIGNED:	05/06/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=3729.220US02 Assignment#page1.tif source=3729.220US02 Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503815890 REEL: 038488 FRAME: 0416

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, William H. Mowry, Jr., of Dayton, Montgomery County, Ohio, invented certain new and useful (Docket STD 904 PA) SECURITY IMAGE ELEMENT TILING SCHEME for which I executed an application for letters patent of the United States;

AND WHEREAS, The Standard Register Company, a corporation of the State of Ohio, with a place of business at 600 Albany Street, Dayton, Ohio 45408, hereinafter called the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the inventions therein disclosed and any letters patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and any divisions or continuations thereof, and the inventions therein disclosed, and any improvements thereon, and any patent or patents that may be issued or reissued thereon, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any letters patent thereon, and reissues thereof, to said Assignee, its successors and assigns; and I hereby authorize said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to file in its own name applications for patent in foreign countries in connection with the inventions hereby transferred, under the International Convention claiming the priority of said United States application or otherwise, and to secure in its own name the patent or patents issued thereon; and I hereby agree that, upon request, I will sign all papers, and make all rightful oaths, and do all acts which said Assignee, its successors or assigns, may consider necessary in connection with said United States application, and in connection with any other United States or foreign applications that may be filed in connection with said inventions, and with any improvements thereon, and in connection with any patents issued or reissued thereon.

> PATENT REEL: 038488 FRAME: 0417

this 25 m day of FEBRUARY , 1999.
William H. Mowry, Jr
William H. Mowry, Jr
State of OHIO)
County of Moursonery) ss
On this 25 ^M day of FEBRUARY, 1999. before me a Notary Public in and for the above County and State, personally appeared the above named William H. Mowry, Jr. personally known to me, and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing assignment as a free act and deed for the purpose herein set forth.
Notary Public
GARY M. CAIRNS, Notary Public In and For The State of Onio My Commission Expires 2-12-2002

RECORDED: 05/06/2016

PATENT REEL: 038488 FRAME: 0418